
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Staff Member Responsibilities E-mail Phone 
Bowden, David Chief; Oversees full scope of Branch 

activities 
David.bowden@ams.usda.gov 202-690-3148 

Burns, Arthur Agricultural marketing research Arthur.burns@ams.usda.gov 202-720-4226 
Dowd, Darrell Commodity Reprocessing, G-Schedule Darrell.dowd@ams.usda.gov 303-246-9849 
Perigen, Mark Egg standards, Egg further processing Mark.Perigen@ams.usda.gov 209-522-5251 
Julian, Jason Egg label review, egg standards   Jason.julian@ams.usda.gov 202-690-3169 
Josselyn, Barbara Shell Egg Surveillance program 

administration 
Barbara.josselyn@ams.usda.gov 202-260-9097 

Gwartney, Bucky Beef, lamb, livestock standards (domestic 
and international); IMPS 

Bucky.gwartney@ams.usda.gov 202-720-1424 

Lawson, Richard Poultry Standards, Commodity 
Reprocessing, Child Nutrition Labeling  

Richard.lawson@ams.usda.gov 202-690-3166 

Shomaker, Jeff Shell Egg Surveillance program manager Jeff.shomaker@ams.usda.gov 202-720-2153 
Stone, Will International poultry standards; egg, 

poultry, and feed commodity export 
programs 

William.stone@ams.usda.gov 202-720-3100 

Yates, Lawrence Instrument Grading (beef, lamb) Lawrence.yates@ams.usda.gov 402-621-0836 
 

Standards Branch 
David Bowden, Chief 

Quality Assessment Division 
Jennifer Porter, Director 

Grading & Auditing 
Services Branch 

Justin Keeley, Chief 

Business Operations 
Branch 

Steve Cave, Chief 
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